GAME STATS

Coalfield Yellow Jackets vs. Wartburg Central Bulldogs
8/21/20, 7:30 PM

Regular Season

112 3|4 Total
Coalfield Yellow Jackets (30|12 |8 |0 | 40
Wartburg Central Bulldogs |0 |0 |8 |0 | 8

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

C: Dawson Nitzshke 31 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 6-0
C: Levi Mullins 3 yd Rush (CNV) 8-0

C: AJ Henry 1 yd Rush (TD) 14-0

C: Canaan Bowling 3 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 16-0
C: Dawson Nitzshke 45 yd Pass from Seth Lowe (CNV) 22-0
C: Dawson Nitzshke 3 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 24-0
C: Seth Lowe 5 yd Rush (TD) 30-0

2nd Quarter

C: (SAFETY) 32-0

3rd Quarter

C: Conner Johnson 53 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 38-0
C: Issac McKinney 3 yd Rush (CNV) 40-0

WC: Isaac Monroe 5 yd Pass from Tyler Davis (CNV) 40-6
WC: Peyton Hooks 3 yd Pass from Tyler Davis (CNV) 40-8
4th Quarter

Game Summary  Coalfield Yellow Jackets ~ Wartburg Central Bulldogs

First Downs 16 5

Rushes-Yards 32 197 14 5
Recep-Yards 9 183 9 137
Passing Yards 183 137
Comp-Attempts 9 14 12 20
TD-INT 3 0 1 1
Fumbles-Lost 3 1 1 1
Penalties-Yards 7 82 12 100
3rd Down Conv 1 10 2

4th Down Conv 2 2 1

FG Made-Att 0 0 0 0
Tackles 1.0 31.0

Sacks-Yards 0.0 0 2.0 -4



RUSHING LEADERS:

No. Player

13 Dawson Nitzshke 1
1 Landon Lowe 5
10 lssac McKinney 4
5 Seth Lowe 4
3 Cole Hines 5
4 Zach Armstrong 1
22 Hayden West 5
23 Hakiem Al Hussein 1
29 AJHenry 1
24 Matthew Duncan 1
17 Canaan Bowling 1
20 Levi Mullins 2
42 Eli Roberts 1

PASSING LEADERS:

No. Player Comp
3 Cole Hines 8

5 Seth Lowe 1

RECEIVING LEADERS:

No. Player Rec

18 Conner Johnson 3

13 Dawson Nitzshke 2

5 Seth Lowe 1
Landon Lowe 1

42 Eli Roberts 1

20 Levi Mullins 1

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:
No. Player Made
PAT LEADERS:
No. Player Made
PUNTING LEADERS:

No. Player Punts
13 Dawson Nitzshke 3

KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:
No. Player Ret
22 Hayden West 1

18 ConndJohnson 1

5 0
51 0
4 0
31 1
28 0
4 0
2 0
1 0
1 1
0 0
0 0
-4 0
-5 0
Att  Yards
13 138
1 45
Yards TDs
8 1
7% 2
10 0
7 0
5 0
0 0
At Avg
Att
Avg Long
35.7 40
Yards TDs
28
2 0

Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles

0

O O O O O O o o —~ —~ O o

2
1

No.

15
13
25
10

No.

15
12

No.

17
16
20

No.

No.

No.

13

No.

Player Rushes Yards TDs Fumbles
Tyler Davis 5 5 0 0
Chris Flowers 3 2 0 0
Ty Collins 1 1 0 0
Konner Carpenter 1 8 0 0
Ethan Stedam 4 3000 0

Player Comp At Yards TD
Tyler Davis 12 19 137 1

Damon Duncan

Player
Jordan Howard
Peyton Hooks
Isaac Monroe
Tanner Johnson

Player

Player

Player
Ethan Stedam
Chris Flowers

Player
Blake Casey
Tanner Johnson

0 2 0 0

Rec Yards TDs

3 97 0

5 15 0

3 12 1

1 -1 0
Made At Avg Long
Made  Att
Punts Avg Long

1 150 15

5 348 40

Ret Yards TDs
3 24
1 13

INT
1
0


Terry Futrell


Terry Futrell


Terry Futrell
5


PUNT RETURN LEADERS:
No.

22

Player
Hayden West

Ret

1

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:

No.

3
60
4
1
11
22
10
17
18

Player

Cole Hines
Bryson Ridge
Zach Armstrong
Landon Lowe
Isaiah Duncan
Hayden West
Issac McKinney
Canaan Bowling
Conner Johnson

Tackles Sacks Yards

1.0
1.0
1.0
20
1.0
1.0
20
1.0
1.0

Yards TDs

0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0

0

O O O O O o o

'
~

- O O O O O O o o

No.

No.

58
72
76
16
59
56
22
21
10
44

23
20
13

60
15
57

Player Ret

Blake Casey 2

Player
Luis Hamby 3.0
Elijah Human 1.0
Ethan Richardson 1.0
Peyton Hooks 1.5
Samuel McCarty 1.5
Lucas Williams 2.0
Jubal Campbell 0.5
Ryan Hall 1.0
Konner Carpenter 1.0
Gabe Redmon 1.0
Ethan Stedam 5.5
Bryar Henry 25
Isaac Monroe 1.0
Chris Flowers 3.0
Perrion Cruz 0.0
William Webb 1.0
Tyler Davis 25
Hunter Morgan 1.0

Yards TDs

26

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0

Tackles Sacks Yards

0

O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o o

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O o o o

INT



