GAME STATS

Coalfield Yellow Jackets vs. Wartburg Central Bulldogs 8/21/20, 7:30 PM Regular Season

	1	2	3	4	Total
Coalfield Yellow Jackets	30	2	8	0	40
Wartburg Central Bulldogs	0	0	8	0	8

SCORING SUMMARY:

1st Quarter

- C: Dawson Nitzshke 31 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 6-0
- C: Levi Mullins 3 yd Rush (CNV) 8-0
- C: AJ Henry 1 yd Rush (TD) 14-0
- C: Canaan Bowling 3 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 16-0
- C: Dawson Nitzshke 45 yd Pass from Seth Lowe (CNV) 22-0
- C: Dawson Nitzshke 3 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 24-0
- C: Seth Lowe 5 yd Rush (TD) 30-0

2nd Quarter

C: (SAFETY) 32-0

3rd Quarter

- C: Conner Johnson 53 yd Pass from Cole Hines (CNV) 38-0
- C: Issac McKinney 3 yd Rush (CNV) 40-0

WC: Isaac Monroe 5 yd Pass from Tyler Davis (CNV) 40-6 WC: Peyton Hooks 3 yd Pass from Tyler Davis (CNV) 40-8

4th Quarter

Game Summary	Coalfield Ye	llow Jackets	Wartburg Ce	ntral Bulldogs
First Downs	16		5	
Rushes-Yards	32	197	14	5
Recep-Yards	9	183	9	137
Passing Yards	183		137	
Comp-Attempts	9	14	12	20
TD-INT	3	0	1	1
Fumbles-Lost	3	1	1	1
Penalties-Yards	7	82	12	100
3rd Down Conv	1	10	2	9
4th Down Conv	2	2	1	9
FG Made-Att	0	0	0	0
Tackles	11.0		31.0	
Sacks-Yards	0.0	0	2.0	-4

RUSHING I	LEADERS:
-----------	----------

No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles	No.	Player	Rushes	Yards	TDs	Fumbles
13	Dawson Nitzshke	1	54	0	0	15	Tyler Davis	5	5	0	0
1	Landon Lowe	5	51	0	0	13	Chris Flowers	3	2	0	0
10	Issac McKinney	4	34	0	0	25	Ty Collins	1	1	0	0
5	Seth Lowe	4	31	1	1	10	Konner Carpenter	1	8	0	0
3	Cole Hines	5	28	0	1	6	Ethan Stedam	4	-3	0	0
4	Zach Armstrong	1	4	0	0						
22	Hayden West	5	2	0	0						
23	Hakiem Al Hussein	1	1	0	0						
29	AJ Henry	1	1	1	0						
24	Matthew Duncan	1	0	0	0						
17	Canaan Bowling	1	0	0	0						
20	Levi Mullins	2	-4	0	0						
42	Eli Roberts	1	-5	0	0						

PASSING LEADERS:

No	. Player	Comp	Att	Yards	s TD	INT	No.	Player	Comp	Att	Yards	s TD	INT
3	Cole Hines	8	13	138	2	0	15 Tyle	er Davis	12	19	137	1	1
5	Seth Lowe	1	1	45	1	0	12 Dan	non Duncan	0	2	0	0	0

RECEIVING LEADERS:

No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs	No.	Player	Rec	Yards	TDs
18	Conner Johnson	3	85	1	17	Jordan Howard	3	97	0
13	Dawson Nitzshke	2	76	2	16	Peyton Hooks	5	15	0
5	Seth Lowe	1	10	0	20	Isaac Monroe	3	12	1
1	Landon Lowe	1	7	0	2	Tanner Johnson	1	-1	0
42	Eli Roberts	1	5	0					
20	Levi Mullins	1	0	0					

FIELD GOAL LEADERS:

No.	Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long	No.	Player	Made	Att	Avg	Long
-----	--------	------	-----	-----	------	-----	--------	------	-----	-----	------

PAT LEADERS:

No. Player Made Att No. Player Made Att

PUN	ITING LEADERS:								
No.	Player	Punts	Avg	Long	No.	Player	Punts	Avg	Long
13	Dawson Nitzshke	3	35.7	40	6	Ethan Stedam	1	15.0	15
					13	Chris Flowers	5	34.8	40

KICKOFF RETURN LEADERS:

No.	Player	Ret	Yards	s TDs	No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs
22	Hayden West	1	28	0	1	Blake Casey	3	24	0
18	Conner Johnson	1	2	0	2	Tanner Johnson	1	13	0

PUNT RETURN LEADERS:

No.	Player	Ret	Yards	TDs	No	. Player	Ret	Yards	TDs
22 I	Hayden West	1	0	0	1	Blake Case	, 2	26	0

DEFENSIVE LEADERS:

No.	Player	Tackles	Sacks	Yards		INT	No.	Player	Tackles	Sacks	Yards	INT
3	Cole Hines	1.0	0.0	0	0		58	Luis Hamby	3.0	0.0	0	0
60	Bryson Ridge	1.0	0.0	0	0		72	Elijah Human	1.0	0.0	0	0
4	Zach Armstrong	1.0	0.0	0	0		76	Ethan Richardson	1.0	0.0	0	0
1	Landon Lowe	2.0	0.0	0	0		16	Peyton Hooks	1.5	0.0	0	0
11	Isaiah Duncan	1.0	0.0	0	0		59	Samuel McCarty	1.5	0.0	0	0
22	Hayden West	1.0	0.0	0	0		56	Lucas Williams	2.0	1.0	0	0
10	Issac McKinney	2.0	0.0	0	0		22	Jubal Campbell	0.5	0.0	0	0
17	Canaan Bowling	1.0	0.0	0	0		21	Ryan Hall	1.0	0.0	0	0
18	Conner Johnson	1.0	0.0	-7	1		10	Konner Carpenter	1.0	0.0	0	0
							44	Gabe Redmon	1.0	0.0	0	0
							6	Ethan Stedam	5.5	0.0	0	0
							23	Bryar Henry	2.5	0.0	0	0
							20	Isaac Monroe	1.0	0.0	0	0
							13	Chris Flowers	3.0	0.0	0	0
							5	Perrion Cruz	0.0	1.0	0	0

60 William Webb

15 Tyler Davis

57 Hunter Morgan 1.0

1.0

2.5

0.0

0.0

0.0 0

0

0